GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT)

Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates
16 Jan 2026, Junior Fillies A

Position Horse
1st Name: PSYCHE ALIA
Colour: bay

Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Krysztof
Poszepczynksi

2nd Name: D NERAN

Colour: grey
Owner: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

3rd Name: AREE) AKMAL
Colour: bay
Owner: AKMAL STUD
Breeder: AKMAL
STUD

4th Name: A F SHIKHA
Colour: grey
Owner: ALEIRAQA
STUD
Breeder: FAISAL
ABDULAZIZ SALEH
ALBEHIEJAN

Score
92.29

92

91.71

91.43

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

hui

ECAHO

Detail

R.S. H.A. C.R.
TYPE QpAS
20

:fel)d 18 18 185 185 18 185 18 18 18

(Blciom 145 15 15 15 145 15 15 15 155
y[eA¥ 4 195 20 19 19.5 19 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

m 2 195 195 195 20 195 20 19.5 195
:Jelo) @ 18.5

185 18 18.5 18,5 18.5 18 185 18

155 16 15.5 15 155

0
m 15 15 15 15
gy 19 19

19.5 195 195 19 19 19 195

20 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
m 20 195 20 195 195 20 20 20 19.5
:fel)d 18 185 185 18 18 185 18 18 18

145 15,5 15 15.5 15.5

m15.5 15 15,5 15
(el 4 195 19 19 19

185 19 19 19 19

195 195 195 19 19 20 19.5 195
m 19.5 19,5 19.5 195 19 19 19.5 19.5 19.5
:Je])@ 18 18 18 175 18 175 18 18 18

(Bicil 15 155 15 14,5 155 15 155 15 15
(A4 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: FALWA AL
SHAQAB

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Shaqgab
(Member of Q.F.)
Breeder: Al Shagab
(Member of Q.F.)

Name: AD NAJWA
Colour: bay

Owner: AD Arabians
Breeder: Hamad
Adnan Alshehhi

Name: SHIHANAH KL

Colour: grey
Owner: KAHEEL
STUD

Breeder: KAHEEL
STUD

Name: A) MARMUQA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Ajman Stud
Breeder: Ajman Stud

Name: PURE KK
Colour: bay

Owner: Khalid
Mohamed Al Kindi
Breeder: Khalid
Mohamed Said Al
Kindi

91 A.H. A.H. M.B. B.F. C.M. R.S. H.A. C.R. J.M.

IR4x- 195 19 19.5 195 20 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
m 19.5 19.5 19,5 19,5 19,5 195 20 19.5 195
18 18 18 175 18 18 18 17.5 18.5
m 15 15 14.5 14.5 15,5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5
18.5 185 19 19 19 19 19 185 19

90.86

19.5
B -
17.5
B -
5

r
m19.5
18 18 18 18 18 175 18 17.5 18
15 15 15 145 15 15 155 15 15.5

a3y 19 185 19 19 185 185 19 19 19

90.79

90.64 AH

19.5 19,5 195 19 195 195 19 19.5 19
m19.5 20 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
175 185 18 175 175 18 18 18 18
15 15 15 145 15 145 155 15 155
19 19 19 185 19 19 18 19 19

90.36

19
:lel )@ 17.5

m 15 155 155 15 15 15 15.5 15.5 155
(el 19.5 19.5 19.5 195 19 195 195 19 19



10th

11th

Name: ARIA MILA 90.07
Colour: bay

Owner: Al Khaleej

Stud

Breeder: El Shawan

Legacy Partners LLC

Name: NOUF LIWA 89.57
Colour: bay

Owner: LIWA

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Breeder: LIWA

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Name: LILLIAN
ALSAAD

Colour: grey
Owner: Adel Al
Marzooqi
Breeder: Adel Al
Marzooqi

Name: D NIVEEN
Colour: bay
Owner: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: MK
JOOREYYAH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: MOHSEN
EMARA

Breeder: MOHSEN
HUSSEIN HUSSEIN
EMARA

A.H. A.H. M.B. B.F. C.M. R.S. H.A. C.R. .M.
IRdzw 19 19 19 195 19 19 195 19 195
m 19 195 19 19 19 19 195 195 19
175 18 18 17.5 17.5 17.5 18 17.5 18
m 145 155 15 15 15 14,5 155 15 155
19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

A.H. A.H. M.B. B.F. C.M. R.S. H.A. C.R.

{48 19 19 195 19 195 19 195 19 19
m 19.5 19,5 19.5 19,5 195 19 195 19 19
17.5 175 175 17 17 17 18 17.5 18
m 145 155 15 145 15 15 15 15 155

ldy 19 18.5 185 19 18,5 185 18 18.5 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



0 Name: KATYA M ONE No detailed scorecard available
Colour: chestnut
Owner: M 1 ARABIAN
HORSE STUD
Breeder: M 1
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Judges

A.H. m A - Mr. Alaa Hammad, BH

A.H. = C - Mr. Ahmed Hamza, EG

M.B. = D - Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
B.F. 01 E - Mrs. Bérengere Fayt, FR

C.M. 11! - Mr. Christian Moschini, IT

R.S. @) - Mrs. Renata Schibler, CH

H.A. = K - Mr. Hassanain Al-Nakeeb, GB

C.R. @ L - Mrs. Caroline Reid, GB

J.M. = M - Mrs. Janice Mc Crea-Wight, US



Abu Dhabi, United Arab

Emirates

16 Jan 2026, Junior Fillies B

Position Horse Score Detail

st Name: AL ARYAM 92.57 .H. E.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. R.S. C.R. J.Z.
HARBAH
Colour: bay TYPE 20 20 20 20 20 20 19.5 19.5 20
Owner: SHEIKH m 20 20 20 195 20 20 19.5 20 20
KHALIFA BIN :{elo)@ 18 18 17.5 18 185 18 18 18 18
TAHNOON BIN
MOHAMMED AL (§c®m 15 155 15 15,5 155 15 155 15 14.5
NAHAYYAN YoY%/ 19.5 19.5 20 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
Breeder: SHEIKH
KHALIFA BIN

TAHNOON BIN
MOHAMMED AL

NAHAYYAN
2nd Name: 91.79
EXPECTATIONS
ALWAJBA 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 20 19.5 19.5 19.5 20

Colour: grey m19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 20 19.5 19 19.5 20

(S)_"rVSeDr:A"WAjBA o)A 185 18 17.5 185 18 185 18 18 18

Breeder: SHEIKH AL (Bicim 15.5 15.5 15.5 15,5 155 16 155 155 15
QAQA BIN HAMAD K Wheyd 19 19 19 19 19 185 19 195 19
AL THANI

3rd  Name: D NEERAN 91.5
Colour: grey
Owner: DUBAI R4 195 19.5 19.5 20 19.5 20 19.5 19.5 19
ARABIAN HORSE 20 20 195 20 195 20 20 20 19.5
STUD

18 18 18 18 18 17.5 17.5 18
Breeder: DUBAI

ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

155155 15 15 155 155 15 15
195 19 185 185 19 19 19 19

4th Name: A) SAJEEL 91.21
Colour: grey
Owner: Ajman Stud
Breeder: Ajman Stud

19

19.5 195 20 19.5 20

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
4 18 18 175 18 18 175 18 18 18
15 155 15 15 155 15 15 155 15

3y 19 195 19 19 19 185 195 19 19



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: D THAW
Colour: grey
Owner: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: TEHA AL
SHAQAB

Colour: bay

Owner: Al Shaqgab
(Member of Q.F.)
Breeder: Al Shagab
(Member of Q.F.)

Name: D NAFAYES
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: SEDRA
ALGHAZALI
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Baraa
Alghazali

Name: D MATHEEL
Colour: bay

Owner: ABDULLAH
ALOTAIBI

Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

91.14

91.07

91

91

91

A.H. E.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. R.S. C.R. J.Z.

195 19 195 20 195 19 19.5 195

195 19 19.5 19.5 195 195 19 19.5
18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
15 15 15 15.5 155 16 155 15

19 195 19 195 19 19 19 19

. C.M. R.S. C.R. J.Z.
19.5 19 19 195 19.5 19.5 19 19
19.5 18.5 19 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
18 175 18 18 18 18 18 18
155 15 15 155 16 15.5 15.5 15

19 19 19 195 19 195 19 19

. N.J. J.A. M.M.
19 19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 20 19.5 195

18 175 18 17.5 17.5

- 15 155 15 15 14.5 15.5 155 15
gy 19 19 19 19 19 19

18 17.5 18

19.5 19.5 19.5

. N.J. J.A. M.M.

R4 195 195 19 20 19.5 19.5 195 19.5 19

m 19.5 19.5 19.5 195 19 195

18 18 18 18 17.5 185 18 18

19 195 19

15 15,5155 15 15,5 155 15 15
19 195 19 185 185 19 19 19

. N.J. J.LA. M.M.
19 19 195 19.5 19.5 19 19
195 19 195 19 19 19 195
18 18 18 18 18 18 18 185

e -

gldy 19 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

15 145 155 15 15 15 15



10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Name: SQ
GHANDOURA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Al Saqran
Arabian Horse Stud

Name: RK NADERAH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Al Jawaher
Stud

Breeder: SHIZAN
ARABIAN

Name: HOOR
ALAREEB

Colour: grey
Owner: ABDULLAH
ALOTAIBI

Breeder: FAISALAL
OTAIBE

Name: LANA AL
FIRAS

Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL FIRAS
STUD

Breeder: FIRAS
MASHAL

Name: HAIFA AL
TINHAT

Colour: grey

Owner: RASHID
ALMUHANNADI
Breeder: ABDUALLAH
ALDOSARI

A.H. E.F. N.J.
a4 19.5 19.5 19.5

m19.5 19.5 19
18 18 18
m 15 15 15
19 15 19

{4 19 19

m 19.5 19.5 20
18 18 18
m 15 15 15
18.5 18.5 18.5

TYPE

S5 19 19
:Je]) @ 18 18 18
(Blciol 15 15 15.5

(o) 18.5 18.5 19

IR4-- 195 19 19

19.5

[l =
:{el)d@ 17.5 17.5 17.5

(Biciol 15 15 15
(4[eA"/3 19.5 19 20

18.5
19 18.5
18 18.5

ccs [
\7[edV/ 19 18.5 18.5

J.A. M.M.

C.M. R.S. C.R. ).Z.

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 195 19
20 19 19.5 19.5 19.5 19
18 185 18 18 18 18
15 15 15 155 15 15

18.5 19 19 19 19 19

19.5 195 20 19.5 20 19.5
18 18 18 18 18 18
15 15 155 15 15 15

185 185 19 19 19 19

195 19
19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
175 18 175 18 17.5 18
15 15,5 15.5 15,5 15.5 15.5
185 19 185 19 185 19

18.5 19 19 19 19.5 19
185 19 185 185 19 19
18 18 18 18 18 18
155 15 15 155 15 15
19 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

19 19 19 19 19 19
18 185 175 18 18 18
145 16 15 145 15 14
18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 19



15th Name: SAWSAN AL 89.07
SHAQAB
Colour: grey
Owner: alkhawaled
stud
Breeder: Al Shagab
(Member of Q.F.)

0 Name: SARAY
AKMAL
Colour: black
Owner: AKMAL STUD
Breeder: AKMAL
STUD

Judges

A.H. = A - Mr. Alaa Hammad, BH

E.F. =B - Mr. Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
N.). F - Mr. Nikolaus Jung, DE

J.A. =G - Mr. Jassim Al Mesbah, KW
M.M.m H - Mr. Mohamed Machmoum, MA
C.M. 111 - Mr. Christian Moschini, IT

R.S. @] - Mrs. Renata Schibler, CH

C.R. @ L - Mrs. Caroline Reid, GB

J.Z. =N - Mr. Jerzy Zbyszewski, US

A.H. E.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. R.S. C.R. J.Z.
04 W 185 19 185 19 19 19 185 19 19
m 19 19 19 185 19 19.5 185 19 185
17.5 17.5 18 17.5 17.5 17 17.5 17.5 18

m 15 15 155 15 15 15 15 15 14.5

(o) 185 185 19 19 19 185 19 185 19

No detailed scorecard available



Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates
16 Jan 2026, Junior Colts A

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Horse

Name: D MAZYOON
Colour: grey

Owner: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: EZZ AL
ALIYAT

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Aliyat
Stud

Breeder: Abdullah
AlObaid

Name: D LAHEB
Colour: grey
Owner: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: REDAN AL
SADEEM

Colour: grey

Owner: SHEIKH
ABDULLAH BIN
MOHAMMED ALI AL
THANI

Breeder: AL SADEEM
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Score
91.64

91.21

91.14

90.5

Detail

19.5
m19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

MOVE i)

Tvpe JEE
m19.5
BoDY R
¥
s

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

19

19.5
19.5
18

15
19

B.F. J.A. R.S. H.A. C.R. J.M. }.Z.

19.5
19
18.5
15.5
19

19

19.5

19.5

17.5
15
19

20 19.5 19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5 19.5 19

185 18 18.5 18

155 16 15 15
19 19 19 19

19 19 185 19

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5 19.5 20

18 175 18 17.5

145 145 145 15

185 19 18.5 19

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

19.5

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

19.5
19
18.5
15
19

19

19
19
18
14.5
19



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: SANAD AL 90.21
DAR

Colour: grey

Owner: AL DAR

Breeder:

MOHAMMED AL

JAWAAN SALEM

MUBARAK AL

SHAMSI

Name: SOROUR AL 90.07
BAHYA

Colour: grey

Owner: Saeed

Alshamsi

Breeder: Ajman Stud

Name: AMEER AL 90
BAHYA

Colour: chestnut

Owner: Sultan

Alshamsi

Breeder: Ajman Stud

Name: DANDON KL 89.93
Colour: grey

Owner: KAHEEL

STUD

Breeder: KAHEEL

STUD

Name: AJLAN AL 89.86
ZOBAIR

Colour: grey

Owner: M 1 ARABIAN

HORSE STUD

Breeder: SHEIKH

ABDULLA ALTHANI

E.F. M.B. B.F. J.A. R.S. H.A. C.R. J.M. J.Z.
a4 8 19 195 19 19 19 19 195 19 19
19 19 19 19 19 19 19.5 19.5 19.5

{4175 18 17.517.5 175 18 17.5 18 17.5
m 15 155 145 15 15 155 15 15 15

yldy 19 195 19.5 195 19 195 19 195 19

. H.A. C.R. .M. J.Z.

Nl 19 195
m 19 19
17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 18 17.5 18 18
15 15 145145 15 15 15 15 15
19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

19 19 19 185 195 19 19

19 19 185 185 19 19 19

. H.A. C.R. J.M. J.Z.
19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
19 195 19 185 19 19 195 19 19
18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
15 15 15 155 15 15 15 15 14.5
19 19 185 19 195 185 19 19 19

15 15 145
(o) 185 19 185 19 185 19 19 19 19

E.F. M.B. B.F. }.A.

TYPE i 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

9
m 19 19 19 19 185 19 19 19.5 19.5

:fel)@17.5 18 17.5 175175 18 17.5 17.5 18

m 15 15 15 155 15 155 15 155 15

gy 19 19 19 19 19 185 19 195 19



10th Name: SAFWAN

LIWA

Colour: bay
Owner: LIWA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: LIWA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

11th Name: ROYAL KATEF

Colour: bay

Owner: ALMATLAEI
STUD

Breeder: ROYAL
SILVER BOX

0 Name: ADNAN
MUDHAR
Colour: bay
Owner: SHEIKH
HAMAD ALI A TH AL-
THANI
Breeder: SHEIKH
HAMAD ALI A TH AL-
THANI

Judges

89.64 B.F. J.A. R.S. H.A. C.R. J.M. J.Z.

Ipdx - 19 195 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

19 195 19 19 19

:fel)@ 18 17.5 18

cc [ERNE
1[0V 18.5 19

19 195 19 19
17.5 175 175 18 18 18
145 15 15 15 15.5 15,5 15

18.5 18.5 18,5 185 19 19 19

89.36 . B.F. J.A. R.S. H.A. C.R. J.M.

TYPE

m 18.5 19.5 19
04175 175 18 18 18

19 19 19 19 19 19 185 19 19
19 19 185 19 19 19
18 17.5 18 18

(Bl 15 15 145 15 15 15 145 15 14.5
gyl 3185 19 19 18 19 18 19 185 19

No detailed scorecard available

E.F. =:B - Mr. Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH

M.B. = D - Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
B.F. t1 E - Mrs. Bérengere Fayt, FR

J.A. =G - Mr. Jassim Al Mesbah, KW

R.S. @] - Mrs. Renata Schibler, CH

H.A. = K - Mr. Hassanain Al-Nakeeb, GB

C.R. @& L - Mrs. Caroline Reid, GB

J.M. = M - Mrs. Janice Mc Crea-Wight, US

J.Z. =N - Mr. Jerzy Zbyszewski, US



Abu Dhabi, United Arab

Emirates
16 Jan 2026, Junior Colts B
Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: AESAR
ALWAJBA

Colour: bay

Owner: AL WA)BA
STUD

Breeder: SHEIKH AL
QAQA BIN HAMAD K
AL THANI

Name: MISHREF AL
SHAQAB

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Shagab
(Member of Q.F.)
Breeder: Al Shagab
(Member of Q.F.)

Name: SINAN AL
BAHYA

Colour: grey

Owner: ABDULLAH
ALOTAIBI

Breeder: Ajman Stud

Name: ASAM EL
SAID

Colour: bay
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Asam
Arabians

Score
92

91.5

91.21

91.07

Detail

. M.B.

(Biclom 15.5
MOVE guie]

19.5

:Jel )@ 18

= -
\7[e)V/} 19.5

MOVE gt

19.5
m 19.5
¥
;
;

19.5
19.5
18
15
19.5

18
15
19.5

19.5
18
15
19

19.5
19.5

18
15
19

B.F. N.J.
19.5 20
19.5 20
18 18
15.5 15.5
19.5 19.5

17.5 18.5
15 15
19 19

19.5
19.5 19.5
17.5 18
15 15
19 19.5

19.5 19.5
19.5 20
18 17.5
145 15
19 19.5

. C.M. R.S. C.R. J.Z.

19.5
20
18
16

19.5

18
15.5
19.5

19.5
20
18
15
19

19.5
19.5
18
15
19

19.5
19
18
15
19

18
15.5
19.5

19.5
18
15.5
19.5

19.5
19.5
18
14.5
19

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

18
15.5
19.5

19.5
18
15

19.5

19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
18 18
15.5 15.5
19.5 19.5

17.5 18
15 15
19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5
18 18
15 15

19.5 19

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
18 18
15 15
19.5 19



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: MZ ADEEB 90.86
Colour: grey
Owner: KHALIFA

. C.M. R.S. C.R. }).Z.
19 195 19.5 19 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

ABDULLA 19 195 19 19 195 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
MOHAMMED THANI 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
AL NUAIMI

Breeder: KHALIFA 15 15 15 15 15 15 15.5 15 15
ABDULLA 19 19 195195 19 19 19 19 19
MOHAMMED THANI

AL NUAIMI

Name: SARAB BHM 90.43
Colour: grey

Owner: Ali Al

Mazrouei

Breeder: BIN

HUMAILA ARABIAN

19
19 195 195 19 19 19 195 19 19
18 175 175 18 18 17.5 17.5 17.5 18

HORSE STUD m 15 15 15 16 155 15 15.5 15.5 15
(el 4 195 19 19 195 195 195 19 19 19

Name: H.A 90.14
ALMAZAHIM

Colour: grey

Owner: HAMAD

195 19 185 195 19 19 19 19
195 19 185 19 19 19 19 19

ALHEBSI 18 17.5 185 17.5 17.5 175 18 18

Breeder: HAMAD

ALHEBSI 15 155 16 155 15 15 15 15
19 19 19 195 19 19.5 195 19

Name: RASHEEQ 90

ALBIDAYER

Colour: bay 19 19 19

Owner: SHEIKH mlg.s 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

MOHAMMED SAOUD :fel0)@ 175 17.5 17.5 17.5 175 17.5 17.5 17.5 18

SULTAN S

ALQASSIMI (H{cW 145 155 15 155 15 145 15 15 15

Breeder: SHEIKH S 19 195 19 19 19 19 19.5 19.5 19.5

MOHAMMED SAOUD

SULTAN S

ALQASSIMI -

ALBIDAYER STUD



9th

10th

Name: GHANDOOR
AL HAWAJER
Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMMED
AL AHBABI

Breeder: Ghanem
Mohamed Obaid
Alhajri

89.93

Name: KH HABS
Colour: bay

Owner: alkhawaled
stud

Breeder: QASSIM
NASIR QAMIS
ALBASSRI

89.57

Name: A) RABDAN
Colour: grey

Owner: Ajman Stud
Breeder: Ajman Stud

Name: MISHAL
AKMAL

Colour: grey

Owner: AKMAL STUD
Breeder: AKMAL
STUD

Judges

A.H.

: A - Mr. Alaa Hammad, BH

A.H. M.B. B.F. N.J. M.M.

C.M. R.S. C.R. }.Z.

4= 19 19 19 19 19 18 19 19 19
m 19 18,5 185 19 195 17.5 18.5 18.5 19
17.5 18 17.517.5 175 17.5 17.5 17.5 18
m 15 15 15 15 145 15 15 155 15
19.5 19.5 20 19.5 195 20 195 20 19

C.M. R.S. C.R. J.Z.

195 195 19 195 19 195 19 19 19
m 19.5 19.5 19.5 195 19 195 19 195 19
:fel)d 18 18 17 18 18 18 17.5 17.5 18

14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5

m14.5 145 14 15 15
o)/ 4 18.5 18.5 18 18.5 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

18.5 185 19 19

No detailed scorecard available

M.B. = D - Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG

B.F.
N.J.
M.M.
C.M.
R.S.
C.R.
).Z.

L1 E - Mrs. Bérengere Fayt, FR

F - Mr. Nikolaus Jung, DE

= H - Mr. Mohamed Machmoum, MA
i1l - Mr. Christian Moschini, IT

@) - Mrs. Renata Schibler, CH

@ L - Mrs. Caroline Reid, GB

= N - Mr. Jerzy Zbyszewski, US
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	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges


